SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 237 by Senator Fields

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "Elvin" change "Dr" to "Dr."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 6, either put a space between "SpringHill" to "Spring Hill"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 29, change "three" to "two"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4 insert the following:
- 9 "(d) The member of the Louisiana Senate whose district encompasses all 10 or the greater portion of the area of the district shall appoint one member"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 4, change "(d)" to "(e)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 7, change "(e)" to "(f)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 3, after "Act" delete the comma "," and insert "pursuant to"